## 2025 Emerald Coast Quilt Show

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

In exchange for participation in the 2025 Emerald Coast Quilt Show, I agree to the following:

I agree to loan the entry described on the Quilt Show Entry Form to Flying Needles Quilt Guild (FNQG) for the 2025 Emerald Coast Quilt Show.

I agree to allow FNQG to display my entry at the 2025 Emerald Coast Quilt Show.

I grant FNQG the right to photograph my entry for publicity and/or promotional purposes, which may include print, website, and video.

I can confirm my entry has not been displayed at a previous Emerald Coast or Flying Needles Quilt Guild Show.

I have selected ONE category for each of my submitted quilt(s). While every effort will be made to honor my selected category, I understand the category may be changed at the discretion of the Quilt Show Committee for reasons including, but not limited to combining categories with five or fewer entries, or adjusting the sizes in the pieced categories.

I understand the Quilt Show Committee will hire a nationally certified judge, who will, at her sole discretion, award ribbons in each judged category, along with merit ribbons for Excellent Hand Work (including hand quilting), Excellent Machine Quilting, and Excellent Overall Technique. There will also be a Best of Show ribbon awarded by the judge, and a Viewers' Choice selected by show attendees and awarded the last day of the show.

I understand entries considered by the Quilt Show Committee to be offensive may be denied acceptance into the show.

I understand the Quilt Show Committee reserves the right to limit the number of quilts accepted, based on available space, and to limit the number of quilts judged, based on limits set by the judge and/or the Quilt Show Committee.

In the event the Quilt Show is cancelled, I understand my entry fee(s) will be returned to me, and I agree to otherwise hold FNQG, its officers and members harmless for any expenses incurred by me in anticipation of the show.

I understand that, should I decide to offer my quilt for sale, FNQG and the Emerald Coast Quilt Show Committee's sole responsibility will be to hang a sign on the quilt and provide my name and phone number to potential buyers. The Guild and Committee will not assume responsibility for discussing price with potential buyers, for collecting payment, or for distributing the quilt to the buyer at the end of the show.

I understand liability insurance is the sole responsibility of each quilt owner and FNQG and the Emerald Coast Quilt Show does not assume liability for loss or damage of any nature to my quilt. I agree to hold FNQG, its officers and members harmless for any staining, damage, wear and tear, or theft of my quilt(s) which are in their possession for the 2025 Emerald Coast Quilt Show.

I understand my quilt must have a hanging sleeve and a quilt label on the back of the quilt, and must be submitted in a cloth bag or pillowcase labeled with my name and address and the name of my quilt.

I agree to deliver my quilt in person to the Quilt Show Committee on Tuesday, March 4 between 9 and 11 a.m. at the Fort Walton Beach Fairgrounds, 1958 Lewis Turner Blvd, and pick up my quilt at the conclusion of the show on Saturday, March 8 between 5 and 6 pm.